

State of Michigan
In the Supreme Court

People of the State of Michigan,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

Supreme Court No. 156720

v

Court of Appeals No. 332500

Raymond Charles Pierson,
Defendant-Appellant.

Circuit Court No. 10-1241 FH

Brian L. Mackie (P25745)
Washtenaw County Prosecutor
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee
PO Box 8645
Ann Arbor, MI 48107
(734) 222-6620

Timothy A. Doman (P77811)
Scott A. Grabel (P53310)
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant
PO Box 2723
Dearborn, MI 48123
(734) 642-7916

**Plaintiff-Appellee's Supplemental Brief on Application for Leave to Appeal
Oral Argument Requested**

Brian L. Mackie (P25745)
Washtenaw County Prosecutor

By: Mark Kneisel (P49034)
First Assistant Prosecutor
P.O. Box 8645
Ann Arbor, MI 48107
(734) 222-6620

Introduction

The Court has directed oral argument on whether to grant Defendant's application or take other action, and ordered supplemental briefing addressed to two questions:

Table of Contents

	page
Introduction	ii
Index of Authorities	iv
Counterstatement of Jurisdiction	v
Counterstatement of Questions Involved	vi
Counterstatement of Facts	1
Argument	4
I. Defendant gave statements to three separate deputies. The trial court stated that all three of those statements were admissible. The Court of Appeals lead opinion properly held that Defendant was not deprived of a fair trial. The partial dissent properly held that the trial court did not err.	5
II. Defendant broke into a residence with an AK-47 “like Rambo,” and then tried to avoid apprehension. Police discovered loaded and empty AK-47 magazines in Defendant’s car. Any error on the trial court’s behalf was harmless.	14
Relief Requested	18

Index of Authorities

Cases	page(s)
<i>People v Carter</i> , 462 Mich 206; 612 NW2d 144 (2000).	13
<i>People v Corbett</i> , 97 Mich App 438; 296 NW2d 64 (1980).	9, 12
<i>People v Gilbert</i> , 55 Mich App 168; 222 NW2d 305 (1974).	6, 8
<i>People v Kincaid</i> , 136 Mich App 209; 356 NW2d 4 (1984).	7, 8, 12
<i>People v Mathis</i> , 75 Mich App 320; 255 NW2d 214 (1977).	9, 10, 12
<i>People v Mosley</i> , 72 Mich App 289; 249 NW2d 393 (1976).	10, 11, 12
<i>People v Pierson</i> , 321 Mich App 288; 909 NW2d 274 (2017).	4, 8, 11
<i>People v Reed</i> , 198 Mich App 639; 499 NW2d 441 (1993).	4
<i>People v Stevens</i> , 498 Mich 162; 869 NW2d 233 (2015).	15, 16
Other Authorities	
MCR 7.303(B)(1).	v
MCR 7.305(B)(5).	5, 14
MCR 7.305(H)(1).	v
M Crim JI 4.1.	12
